The group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with the maximum

exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments.

Trade and receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the group’s exposure to bad debts

minimal. There was no exposure to trade receivable credit risk at reporting date.

The group does not have any material credit risk exposure to any single receivable or group or receivables

under financial instruments entered into by the consolidated receivables group.

Other receivables comprise GST. Credit worthiness of debtors is undertaken when appropriate.

34

Notes to Financial Statements

v. Sensitivity Analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the group’s exposures to changes in interest rates and equity

prices. The table indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at reporting date would have

been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

 Profit Equity

 $ $

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

Year Ended 30 June 2011

Increase in interest rates by 2% 12,788 12,788

Decrease in interest rates by 2% (12,788) (12,788)

Year Ended 30 June 2010

Increase in interest rates by 2% 28,377 28,377

Decrease in interest rates by 2% (28,377) (28,377)

1199..  Events After Reporting Date

No other matters or circumstances have arisen since the end of the period which significantly affected or may

significantly affect the operations or the economic entity, the results of those operations, or the state of affairs of

the economic entity in future financial years.

2200..   Related Party Transactions

The terms and conditions of the transactions between related parties are on normal commercial terms and

conditions no more favourable than those available to other parties unless otherwise stated.

a. Equity interests in related parties